## 900270227 10/29/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG		08/07/2013	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PharmaSol GmbH	
Street Address:	Administration Office, Neue Scheune 5	
City:	D-14548 Schwielowsee	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77136866	SMARTCRYSTAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4003

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com,djb@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Donna J. Bunton, Nixon & Vanderhye, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DJB/35-348

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna J. Bunton, Nixon & Vanderhye, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0826 P \$40.00 771368

Address Line 2: 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA	22203	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Bunton	
Signature:	/Donna J. Bunton/	
Date:	10/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SMARTCRYSTALAssignment (2)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0827

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Max-Planck-Ring 2a, Wiesbaden, Germany 65205, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration SMARTCRYSTAL, under Registration Number 3,391,049, registered on March 4, 2008; and

WHEREAS, PharmaSol GmbH, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Administration Office, Neue Scheune 5, D-14548 Schwielowsee, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration SMARTCRYSTAL; and

WHEREAS, AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, is willing to assign any and all of its rights in and to the said Trademark Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG does, without recourse, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to PharmaSol GmbH and unto its successors and assigns any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Dated this 7th day of August, 2013.

AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG

By: ppa. Dr. Hendrik von Bueren

Title: Director Drug Product Development

By: ppa. Dr. Stephan Bensiek Title: Senior Patent Counsel European Patent Attorney

PharmaSol GmbH

Phama Sc

Bellin

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 10/29/2013